P10000	091317	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100187277751	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/08/1001007011 **87.50	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	BIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 10 NOV -8 AM 9:49	
Office Use Only	B Makninht NOV 1 0 0010	

# COVER LETTER\*

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Club Mommy Miami Incorporated (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL C	✓ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED
FROM: <u>Laura Alfonso</u> Name	(Printed or typed)	
1413 Obispo Avenue	ddress	
Coral Gables, FL 33	134 State & Zip	
305-439-4279 Daytime Te	elephone number	
spanishjunerose@yal	hoo.com	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

## ARTICLE I NAME Club Mommy Miami Incorporated

The name of the corporation shall be:

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address 1413 Obispo Avenue Coral Gables FL 33134 Mailing address, if different is:

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Club Mommy Miami Inc. is a corporation dedicated to encouraging, supporting, and helping Miami mothers. In addition to a informational website dedicated to relaying information to mothers about parenting, child and family issues, Club Mommy Miami Inc. offers discounts to mothers from local businesses. Additionally, Club Mommy Miami offers support to mothers who are starting up online businesses by hosting their businesses. Club Mommy Miami also provides a social networking service to connect local mothers.

### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1000

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Ti Address:	tle: Laura Alfonso Owner 1413 Obispo Avenue Coral Gables, FL 33134	Address:		
Name and Ti Address:	tle:	Name and Title: Address:		
Name and Ti Address:	tle:	Name and Title:	0	SECRE SECRE
	REGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab Laura Alfonso 1413 Obispo Avenue Coral Gables FL 33134		V -8 AM 9-4	FILED ETARY OF STALE oneparations
	INCORPORATOR <u>ress</u> of the Incorporator is: Laura Alfonso 1413 Obispo Avenue Coral Gables FL 33134		6	IE IBHS
	ad as registered agent to accept service of pro- n familiar with appropriate appointment a	s registered agent and agree to act in t	this capacity	nated in
-	INCH TIT	· ·	10/14/2010	

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

equired Signature/Incorporator

Required Signature/Registered Agent

10/14/2010 Date

Date